
Column1 Name Community Position Email Phone Appointing Authority Term Begin Date  Term Expiration

1 James Dickerson Advisory Board President/Educational Administrator jay.dickerson@usi.edu 812-461-5243 Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

2 Noah Robinson Sheriff or Sheriff Designee nrobinson@vanderburghsheriff.org 812-421-6200 Virtue of Position N/A N/A

3 Diana Moers Prosecutor or Prosecutor Designee dmoers@vanderburghgov.org 812-435-5150 Virtue of Position N/A N/A

4 Stephanie Terry Executive of the Municipality or Designee mayor@evansville.in.gov 812-436-4962 Virtue of Position N/A N/A

5  David Kiely Criminal Judge or Designee dkiely@vanderburghgov.org 812-435-5192 Circuit Judge's Appointee N/A N/A

6 Wayne Trockman Criminal Judge or Designee wtrockman@vanderburghgov.org 812-435-5407 Superior Judge's Appointee N/A N/A

7  Gary Schutte Juvenile Judge gjschutte@vanderburghgov.org 812-435-5379 N/A N/A

8  Jodi Uebelhack Public Defender or Designee jluebelhack@vanderburghgov.org 812-435-5893 Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

9 Dee Lewis Victim or Victim Advocate dlewis@ywcaevansville.org Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

10 Nick Iaccarino County Council Member niaccarino@vanderburghgov.org Commissioners 1/3/2024 12/31/2024

11 Cherie Epley Probation Officer cwood@vanderburghgov.org 812-435-1490 Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

12 Chris Kiefer Lay Person ckiefer@ivytech.edu 812-431-2658 Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

13 Claire Will Lay Person cawill0163@gmail.com 812-632-0162 Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

14 Lauren Jones Lay Person ljones@joneswallace.com Commissioners 3/7/2023 12/31/2025

15 Heather Woods Juvenile Probation Representative hmwoods@vanderburghgov.org 812-435-6314 Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

16 Joshua Nichols Juvenile Detention Representative joshua.nichols@ermstaff.org Virtue of Position N/A N/A

17 Alysia Rhinefort CASA Representative arhinefort@vandcasa.com 812-424-5825 Virtue of Position N/A N/A

18 Tyler Bittner DCS Representative tyler.bittner@dcs.IN.gov Virtue of Position N/A N/A

19 Donovan Phipps Minority Lay Person donovanphipps@yahoo.com 812-437-2578 Commissioners 7/25/2023 12/31/2025

20 Stephanie Powell Ex-Offender spowell@mbhsinc.com 812-484-7905 Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

21 Kevin Groves Mental Health Administrator grovesjk@southwestern.org Commissioners 2/8/2022 12/31/2025

22 Robert Pigman Criminal Judge or Designee rpigman@vanderburghgov.org Superior Judge's Appointee N/A N/A
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